

Ref: 8ENF-AT

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 8

1595 Wynkoop Street Denver, CO 80202-1129 Phone 800-227-8917 www.epa.gov/region8 July 22, 2021

1:44 PM

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL: beau.wagner@tallgrassenergylp.com

Received by EPA Region VIII Hearing Clerk

Mr. Beau Wagner Tallgrass Midstream, LLC Tallgrass Interstate Gas Transmission, LLC 370 Van Gordon Street Lakewood, CO 80228

Re: Confirmation of Termination, Combined Complaint and Consent Agreement with Tallgrass Midstream, LLC and Tallgrass Interstate Gas Transmission, LLC (Docket No. CAA-08-2019-0002)

Dear Mr. Wagner:

The United States Environmental Protection Agency received the April 21, 2021 Statement of Completion and Request for Confirmation of Termination from Tallgrass Midstream, LLC and Tallgrass Interstate Gas Transmission, LLC (Tallgrass) for the Combined Complaint and Consent Agreement (Agreement), Docket No. CAA-08-2019-0002. The EPA provides this Confirmation of Termination pursuant to Section X of the Agreement.

On February 29, 2019, the Regional Judicial Officer issued a final order approving the Agreement. The Agreement required Tallgrass to pay a civil penalty and perform conditions in paragraph 57 of the Agreement pursuant to section 113(d)(2)(B) of the Clean Air Act, 42 U.S.C. § 7413(d)(2)(B). Section X, paragraphs 79 and 80, describes the process for termination. Paragraph 79 states that upon completion of all conditions in paragraph 57, Tallgrass shall provide a Statement of Completion and final status report certifying that Tallgrass has completed all conditions. After reviewing the Statement of Completion, paragraph 80 further states that the EPA shall provide a Confirmation of Termination or notify Respondents of outstanding compliance items within 90 days of receiving the Statement of Completion. On April 21, 2021, Tallgrass submitted the Statement of Completion and final status report pursuant to paragraph 79. The EPA has reviewed the relevant information and confirms termination of the Agreement.

If you have any questions, please contact Jessica Portmess, Senior Assistant Regional Counsel for EPA Region 8, at (303) 312-7026.

Sincerely,

Suzanne J. Bohan, Director Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division